

The mission of the Professional Standards and Teacher Education Board (PSTEB) shall be to promote quality education by establishing standards designed to guarantee that educational professionals meet threshold levels of knowledge and skills required to prepare all students for success.

PROFESSIONAL STANDARDS AND TEACHER EDUCATION BOARD

Maryland State Department of Education

February 4, 2021 <u>AGENDA</u> 9:30 a.m. – 12:15 p.m.

I. Preliminary Items

	9:30 a.m. – 9:40 a.m.	Announcements	PSTEB Members
	9:40 a.m. – 9:50 a.m.	State Board Updates	Miya Simpson
	9:50 a.m. – 10:05 a.m.	Public Comment	Chair
	10:05 a.m. – 10:20 a.m.	Legislative Update	Zachary Hands
		 SB 464 Education – Educational 	
		Interpreter – Certification	
		Requirements	
	10:20 a.m. – 10:30 a.m.	Communication Update	Chair
II.	Action Items		
	10:30 a.m. – 10:35 a.m.	Approval of November and December	PSTEB members
		Minutes	
		Items for Next Meeting	Chair
		 Approval of Minutes 	
		 State Board/ Legislative Update 	
		Communication Update	
		Regulations as Appropriate	
		 Induction Update 	
	10:35 a.m. – 11:15 a.m.	COMAR 13A.12.0107 Educator Licensure	Kelly Meadows and
		Repeal and Replace – Permission to Publish	PSTEB Members
	Break		
	11:25 a.m. – 12:05 p.m.	COMAR 13A.07.06 Programs for	Alex Cambra and
		Professionally Licensed Personnel	PSTEB Members
	12:05 p.m.– 12:15a.m.	Communication Plan: Confirm if PSTEB wants	Christopher Lloyd and
		to offer public comment at the December	PSTEB Members
		SBOE meeting. If so approval of items for	
		Public Comment	
	12:15 p.m.	Adjourn	Chair

Appropriate accommodations for individuals with disabilities will be provided upon request. Eight business days' notice prior to event is required. In the event of inclement weather, meetings will be cancelled when Baltimore County Public Schools are either delayed or cancelled.

N.B. - Chapter IV, §II of the <u>Procedures for the State of Maryland Professional Standards and Teacher Education Board (PSTEB)</u> requires attendance for at least 50% of PSTEB meetings for all members. Please be mindful that in order for decisions to be made on action items, a quorum must be present at each PSTEB meeting.